
College Department Name

Tenured

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor Professor Total

Grand Total

College of Arts & Letters AAAD

English Department

Foreign Language Dept

History Department

Justice Studies

Philosophy & Religion

Political Science Department

Sch Media Arts

Sch of Communication Studies

Sociology & Anthropology

Writing, Rhetoric & Tech Comm

Total

College of Business Accounting

COB-Differential Tuition

College of Business-Instructn

Computer Information Systems

Economics

Finance & Business Law

Hospitality, Sport & Rec Mgmnt

Management

Marketing

MBA - Information Security

Strategic Leadership Studies

Total

College of Education Dean-College of Education

Early, Elem & Reading Ed EERE

Ed Fndtns & Excptnalities EFEX

Education Programs

Education Support Center

183
71%

13
57%

17
74%

21
50%

18
82%

29
88%

18
86%

10
83%

23
85%

11
41%

22
88%

1
100%

96
38%

5
22%

11
48%

10
24%

8
36%

22
67%

13
62%

3
25%

10
37%

3
11%

11
44%

86
34%

8
35%

6
26%

11
26%

9
41%

7
21%

5
24%

7
58%

13
48%

8
30%

11
44%

1
100%

1
0%

1
5%

256
100%

23
100%

23
100%

42
100%

22
100%

33
100%

21
100%

12
100%

27
100%

27
100%

25
100%

1
100%

66
45%

3
75%

7
41%

10
45%

6
32%

8
47%

9
53%

11
46%

1
14%

11
61%

38
26%

1
25%

4
24%

5
23%

4
21%

6
35%

7
41%

5
21%

1
14%

5
28%

28
19%

2
50%

3
18%

5
23%

2
11%

2
12%

2
12%

6
25%

6
33%

147
100%

4
100%

1
100%

17
100%

22
100%

19
100%

17
100%

17
100%

24
100%

7
100%

1
100%

18
100%

38
61%

12
80%

7
58%

2
50%

7
54%

9
56%

1
100%

18
29%

7
47%

5
42%

1
25%

2
15%

3
19%

20
32%

5
33%

2
17%

1
25%

5
38%

6
38%

1
100%

62
100%

15
100%

12
100%

1
100%

4
100%

13
100%

16
100%

1
100%
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College Department Name

Tenured

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor Professor Total

Grand Total

College of Education
Education Programs

Education Support Center

Learning, Tech & Leadership ED

Mid, Second & Math Ed MSME

Total

College of Health &
Behavioral Studies

CHBS - Dean

Comm Sciences and Disorders

Dept of Graduate Psychology

Dept. of Health Professions

Health Sciences

Kinesiology Department

Psychology

School of Nursing

Social Work

Total

College of Integrated
Science & Engineering

Computer Science

Computer Science - Tech Talent

Dean-CISE

Department of Engineering

School of Integrated Sciences

Total

College of Science &
Mathematics

Biology Department

Chemistry & Biochemistry

Dean-Coll of Science & Math

Geology & Environmntl Science

Mathematics & Statistics

Physics Department

Total

College of Visual &
Performing Arts

Art Design & Art History

Band

38
61%

12
80%

7
58%

2
50%

7
54%

9
56%

1
100%

18
29%

7
47%

5
42%

1
25%

2
15%

3
19%

20
32%

5
33%

2
17%

1
25%

5
38%

6
38%

1
100%

62
100%

15
100%

12
100%

1
100%

4
100%

13
100%

16
100%

1
100%

99
56%

5
63%

13
33%

19
86%

12
75%

7
30%

10
42%

19
79%

11
65%

3
100%

65
37%

2
25%

6
15%

15
68%

8
50%

5
22%

5
21%

15
63%

6
35%

3
100%

34
19%

3
38%

7
18%

4
18%

4
25%

2
9%

5
21%

4
17%

5
29%

177
100%

8
100%

40
100%

22
100%

16
100%

23
100%

24
100%

24
100%

17
100%

3
100%

60
67%

32
68%

9
64%

2
100%

1
25%

16
70%

41
46%

22
47%

7
50%

2
100%

10
43%

19
21%

10
21%

2
14%

1
25%

6
26%

90
100%

47
100%

14
100%

2
100%

4
100%

23
100%

102
61%

13
62%

34
65%

10
67%

2
100%

16
59%

27
55%

62
37%

9
43%

22
42%

8
53%

2
100%

11
41%

10
20%

40
24%

4
19%

12
23%

2
13%

5
19%

17
35%

166
100%

21
100%

52
100%

15
100%

2
100%

27
100%

49
100%

73
73%

35
81%

10
56%

1
100%

1
100%

1
50%

25
71%

48
48%

25
58%

2
11%

1
100%

1
50%

19
54%

25
25%

10
23%

8
44%

1
100%

6
17%

100
100%

43
100%

18
100%

1
100%

1
100%

2
100%

35
100%
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College Department Name

Tenured

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor Professor Total

Grand Total

College of Visual &
Performing Arts

Art Design & Art History

Band

College of Vis & Perf Arts

Duke Hall Gallery of Fine Art

Sch Theatre & Dance

School of Music

Total

University Studies Ctr for Assessment & Research

General Education

Honors College

Interdisc Liberal Studies Prog

Outreach & Engagement

Pre-Professional Health Advg

University Advising

University Programs

Total

The Graduate School Graduate School

Total

Centers and Other
Academic Areas

Center for Faculty Innovation

Furious Flower Poetry Conferen

Learning Centers

Online Virginia Network (OVN)

Total

Grand Total

73
73%

35
81%

10
56%

1
100%

1
100%

1
50%

25
71%

48
48%

25
58%

2
11%

1
100%

1
50%

19
54%

25
25%

10
23%

8
44%

1
100%

6
17%

100
100%

43
100%

18
100%

1
100%

1
100%

2
100%

35
100%

18
60%

1
100%

1
100%

6
67%

1
50%

4
80%

5
63%

12
40%

1
100%

3
33%

1
50%

3
60%

4
50%

6
20%

1
100%

3
33%

1
20%

1
13%

30
100%

1
100%

2
100%

1
100%

2
100%

9
100%

2
100%

5
100%

8
100%

1
100%

1
100%

1
100%

1
100%

1
100%

1
100%

3
18%

1
50%

2
67%

3
18%

1
50%

2
67%

17
100%

5
100%

7
100%

2
100%

3
100%

643
61%

384
37%

258
25%

1
0%

1,046
100%
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