James Madison University Fact Book 2023

Table 4-1
Full-Time Instructional Faculty by Department and Tenure
Fall 2023

		Assistant	Associate			Grand Total
College	Department Name	Professor	Professor 1	Professor	Total 1	1
College of Arts & Letters	AAAD		100%		100%	100%
	English Department		11 44%	11 44%	22 88%	25 100%
	Foreign Language Dept		8 30%	3 11%	11 41%	27 100%
	History Department		13 48%	10 37%	23 85%	27 100%
	Justice Studies		7 58%	3 25%	10 83%	12 100%
	Philosophy & Religion		5 24%	13 62%	18 86%	21 100%
	Political Science Department		7 21%	22 67%	29 88%	33 100%
	Sch Media Arts	1 5%	9 41%	8 36%	18 82%	22 100%
	Sch of Communication Studies	0,0	11 26%	10 24%	21 50%	42 100%
	Sociology & Anthropology		6 26%	11 48%	17 74%	23 100%
	Writing, Rhetoric & Tech Comm		8	5	13	23
	Total	1	35% 86	22% 96	57% 183	100% 256
Calliana of Business		0%	34 %	38 %	71%	100%
College of Business	Accounting		33%	28%	61%	100% 1
	COB-Differential Tuition					100%
	College of Business-Instructn			1 14%	1 14%	7 100%
	Computer Information Systems		6 25%	5 21%	11 46%	24 100%
	Economics		2 12%	7 41%	9 53%	17 100%
	Finance & Business Law		2 12%	6 35%	8 47%	17 100%
	Hospitality, Sport & Rec Mgmnt		2 11%	4 21%	6 32%	19 100%
	Management		5 23%	5 23%	10 45%	22 100%
	Marketing		3	4	7	17
	MBA - Information Security		18%	24%	41%	100% 1
	Strategic Leadership Studies		2	1	3	100% 4
	Total		50% 28	25% 38	75% 66	100% 147
College of Education			19% 1	26%	45% 1	100% 1
	Dean-College of Education		100%	3	100%	100% 16
	Early, Elem & Reading Ed EERE		38%	19%	56%	100%
	Ed Fndtns & Excptnalities EFEX		5 38%	2 15%	7 54%	13 100%
	Education Programs		1 25%	1 25%	2 50%	4 100%

James Madison University Fact Book 2023

Table 4-1
Full-Time Instructional Faculty by Department and Tenure
Fall 2023

		Tenured				
		Assistant	Associate			Grand Total
College	Department Name	Professor	Professor	Professor	Total	4
College of Education	Education Support Center					1 100%
	Learning, Tech & Leadership ED		2	5	7	12
	-		17% 5	42% 7	58% 12	100% 15
	Mid, Second & Math Ed MSME		33%	47%	80%	100%
	Total		20 32%	18 29%	38 61%	62 100%
College of Health & Behavioral Studies	CHBS - Dean			3 100%	3 100%	3 100%
	Comm Sciences and Disorders		5 29%	6 35%	11 65%	17 100%
	Dept of Graduate Psychology		4	15	19	24
			17% 5	63% 5	79% 10	100% 24
	Dept. of Health Professions		21%	21%	42%	100%
	Health Sciences		2 9%	5 22%	7 30%	23 100%
	Kinesiology Department		4	8	12	16
	Killesiology Departifierit		25%	50%	75%	100%
	Psychology		4 18%	15 68%	19 86%	22 100%
	School of Nursing		7 18%	6 15%	13 33%	40 100%
	Social Work		3 38%	2 25%	5 63%	8 100%
	Total		34 19%	65 37%	99 56%	177 100%
College of Integrated	Computer Science		6	10	16	23
Science & Engineering	·		26% 1	43%	70% 1	100% 4
	Computer Science - Tech Talent		25%	2	25% 2	100%
	Dean-CISE			100%	100%	100%
	Department of Engineering		2 14%	7 50%	9 64%	14 100%
			10	22	32	47
	School of Integrated Sciences		21%	47%	68%	100%
	Total		19 21%	41 46%	60 67%	90 100%
College of Science & Mathematics	Biology Department		17	10	27	49
	Biology Department		35% 5	20% 11	55% 16	100% 27
	Chemistry & Biochemistry		19%	41%	59%	100%
	Dean-Coll of Science & Math			2 100%	2 100%	2 100%
	Caalaay 9 Fayiyaaaaah Caiaaaa		2	8	10	15
	Geology & Environmntl Science		13%	53%	67%	100%
	Mathematics & Statistics		12 23%	22 42%	34 65%	52 100%
	Physics Department		4 19%	9	13	21
			4 0	43% 62	62% 102	100% 166
	Total		24%	37%	61%	100%
College of Visual &	Art Design & Art History		6 17%	19 54%	25 71%	35 100%
Porforming Arts			1/70	3470	/ 170	100%

James Madison University Fact Book 2023

Table 4-1
Full-Time Instructional Faculty by Department and Tenure
Fall 2023

		Tenured				
		Assistant	Associate			Grand Total
College	Department Name	Professor	Professor	Professor	Total	
College of Visual & Performing Arts	Band			1 50%	1 50%	2 100%
	College of Vis & Perf Arts			1	1 100%	1 100%
	Duke Hall Gallery of Fine Art		1 100%		1 100%	100%
	Sch Theatre & Dance		8 44%	2 11%	10 56%	18 100%
	School of Music		10 23%	25 58%	35 81%	43 100%
	Total		25 25%	48 48%	73 73%	100 100%
University Studies	Ctr for Assessment & Research		1 13%	4 50%	5 63%	8 100%
	General Education		1 20%	3 60%	4 80%	5 100%
	Honors College			1 50%	1 50%	2 100%
	Interdisc Liberal Studies Prog		3 33%	3	6 67%	9 100%
	Outreach & Engagement					2 100%
	Pre-Professional Health Advg		1 100%		1 100%	1 100%
	University Advising					2 100%
	University Programs			1	1 100%	1 100%
	Total		6 20%	12 40%	18 60%	30 100%
The Graduate School	Graduate School			1	1 100%	1 100%
	Total			1 100%	1 100%	1 100%
Centers and Other Academic Areas	Center for Faculty Innovation			2 67%	2 67%	3 100%
	Furious Flower Poetry Conferen			1 50%	1 50%	2 100%
	Learning Centers					7 100%
	Online Virginia Network (OVN)					5 100%
	Total			3 18%	3 18%	17 100%
Grand Total		1 0%	258 25%	384 37%	643 61%	1,046 100%